

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS

FROM 13/03/2011 TO 19/03/2011;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE INVALID	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
10/209	Comerway Developments Ltd.	P		16/03/2011	F for the demolition of existing agricultural/industrial buildings and structures, excluding the Mill Building, a protected structure, and the Annex single-storey building and the construction of the following-1 no. Anchor convenience store of 1,650 sqm gross floor area; 10 no. small to medium retail units including convenience, comparison and retail service outlets, all at ground floor; Conservation of existing Mill building, a protected structure, and change of use to provde a cafe/restaurant at ground and first floor and gallery/multi-purpose exhibition space at second floor, with alterations and extension to north including kitchen area; access and services; Salvage and re-instatement on-site of equipment/materials of heritage value from Mill Building and Glanbia store; Re-instatement of 3 no. windows to Annex single storey building and use of same by management company for storage; Landscaped public realm including plaza and courtyard; 11 no. office units at first and second floor; 8 no. 3 bed duplex units at first and second floor; 5 no. 2 bed apartments at first and second floor; Landscaped raised courtyard at first floor for residents; Pedestrian and cyclist proprity connections with town centre; Bicycle stands; Public car park; New access road and bridge from Ballinakill Road; Vehicular access from junction of High Street and Chatsworth Row; all associated site development works Former Glanbia site, (off) High Street Castlecomer

Co. Kilkenny

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS

FROM 13/03/2011 TO 19/03/2011;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER 10/667	APPLICANTS NAME O'Loughlin Gaels	APP. TYPE P	DATE INVALID	DATE RECEIVED 16/03/2011	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION F to erect a new palisade boundary fence, and to create a new junior hurling pitch on lands. The construction of the pitch will involve the cutting and filling of the site to create a level playing surface. The site is part of Planning Register Reference 99/538 Newpark Upper Kilkenny
10/682	Leigh & Denise Blackmore	R		18/03/2011	F RETENTION PERMISSION for indefinite retention of works comprising of relocated garage to rear of dwelling. (Previous planning ref 09/346) Tower Road Belline & Rogerstown Piltown Co. Kilkenny

Total: 3

*** END OF REPORT **